
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: July 26, 2016
Subject: Lease Amendment No. 15 - Homeland Security Storage at Courthouse

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval of Amendment No.15 to the lease agreement between Collin County 
and Collin County Homeland Security for property located at Collin County Courthouse, 2100 Bloomdale Road, McKinney, TX
75071, to extend the lease for a period of twelve months, effective September 1, 2016 through August 31, 2017 and increase the 
square footage of the lease to 2,024 square foot. This lease is for storage space for use by Public Health Emergency 
Preparedness to store supplies needed in the event of a pandemic or outbreak event in Collin County. There is no charge for this 
leased space per Court Order 2014-873-11-10.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


